Doomard Number Only

d.

MLANA

ddrans	e vid j ving at a secondarium. According to the A	
City State Zip	Phone	:5:10000 1 9:0:24 -07/23/96011951 ******70.00 ******
CORPORAT		
	TOWN COLOR	orration)
		100.000.00
/ > Elendia		
() Profit () NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawal	() Mark
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annual Report () Reservation	() Other () Change of R.A.
() Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() CUS
() Call When Ready () Walk In () Mail Out	() Call if Problem () Will Walt	() After 4:30 () Pick Up
Name Availability		102/9(55 8
Document Examiner		
Updater	44	12/9 (SE) 1/2 PM 2:
Verifler		185 3 8

까 P. Verifier

CR2E031 (1-89)

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

•		OF		25.00	17 tr
	5 -	DAPATCO CORPORAT	LON		1LE 22
				files	
THE UNDER	RSIGNED, being over the by certifies as follows:	nge of eighteen years, in ord	er to form a corporation	i pursuunt igalid	provisions of the
	,	PRST		in in	
		IDENTIFICATION	1		
The name of	the corporation, hereinaft	er referred to as the "Corpora	tion," is <u>DAPATCO C</u>	ORPORATION	
		SECOND PERIOD OF EXISTEN	ЮЯ		
The period d	uring which the corporation	on shall continue is perpetual.			
		THIRD			
•		ERED OFFICE AND REGIS			
The address and the name and add	of the initial registered off ress (if different) of the in	ice of the Corporation is <u>43</u> itial registered agent therein a LY DRIVE NORTH, INDIAN	3 HARBOR DRIVE N and in charge thereof, up	ORTH, INDIA	AN ROCKS BEACH cas against the FL
Corporation may be s	DAVID CONOL erved, is <u>433 HARBOR</u>	LY DRIVE NORTH, INDIAN	ROCKS BEACH, FL	34635	3463
calso-the	in acipal add	(ress)			
·		FOURTH PURPOSE			
The purpose provisions of the Gen-	of the Corporation is to eneral Corporation Law of F	gage in any or all lawful bus 'lorida	iness for which corpora	tions may be or	ganized under the
•		FIFTH SHARES	•		
The total aut	horized capital stock of the	Corporation is 2000	:.	······································	_ shares having a
Par Value of NONE		All or any page determined upon or fixed b	irt of said shares may be	e issued by the G	Corporation from
time to time and for s	uch consideration as may b	e determined upon or fixed b	y the Board of Director	rs, as provided b	y law.
		SIXTH INCORPORATOR'S ADI	DRESS		
The name an	d post office address of the	Incorporator of the Corpora	tion is as follows:		
1	DAVID H. CONOLLY				
	433 HARBOR DRIVE N	ORTH			
	INDIAN ROCKS BEACH	, FL 34635			Listent magamakk

SEVENTH DIRECTORS

The powers of the incorporator are to terminate upon the filing of this Certificate of incorporation and the name(s) and mailing addresses of persons who are to serve as director(s) until the first meeting of stockholders or until their successors are elected and qualify are as follows:

(OPTIONAL)

DAVID R. CONOLLY 433 HARBOR DRIVE NORTH, INDIAN ROCKS BEACH, FL 34635 PATRICK F. SPEAKE 8698BUTTONWOOD LANE, PINELLAS PARK, FL 34666

EIGHTH INDEMNITY

Directors of the corporation shall not be liable to either the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for a breach of fiduciary duties unless the breach is one which invokes: (1) a director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders; (2) acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law; (3) liability for unlawful payments of dividends or unlawful stock purchases or redemption by the corporation; or (4) a transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.

The effective date of this Certificate of Incorporation shall be at time of issuance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has caused this Certificate of Incorporation to be executed as of

time of issuance

DAVID H. CONOLLY (813) 381-2000 K7984(W)
(Incorporator)

1 hereby accept Josignavicw as Roghstared Agnit"

P96000061102

04 Pebruary 1997

Division of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314

000002061260---6 -02/07/97--01036--015 -02/07/97--01036--015

Attention:

Amendment Section

Subject:

Dissolution of DAPATCO Corporation

Reference:

DAPATCO Corporation Documentation #P96000061102

To Whom It May It Concern:

Please find enclosed the "Article of Dissolution" for the DAPATCO Corporation, document number #P96000061102, pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes. Also enclosed is the appropriate filing fee of \$35.00 which is in accordance with your letter received February 1, 1997,

Should you have any questions with regard to this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (813) 593-9315.

Very truly yours,

David Conolly

DAPATCO Corporation Incorporator

Return address:

433 Harbor Drive North

Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785

7FEB 20 All 8: 21
ECRETARY OF STATE
LLAHASSEE, FLORID



February 12, 1997

David Conolly 433 Harbor Dr., North Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785

SUBJECT: DAPATCO CORPORATION

Ref. Number: P96000061102

We have received your document for DAPATCO CCRPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filled and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filling will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 597A00007454

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607,1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: DAPATCO GORPORATION					
	DOCUMENT NO.# P96000061102					
SECOND:	The articles of incorporation were filed on: 22 JULY 1996					
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)					
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.					
	The corporation has not commenced business.					
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.					
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.					
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	MANA MANA	FEB 20	*		
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	SSEE, F		ָר ר		
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	LORIDA	8: 2!			
Sign	ed this 04 day of FEBRUARY , 19 97	·	*			
Signatu	re David H. Cholf			4		
	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no directors, by an incorporator.)	officers of	Γ.			
	DAVID H. CONOLLY		•			
	(Typed or printed name)					
	INCORPORATOR / VICE PRESIDENT					
	(Title)					